U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1039893	
090068	
\$480.00	
IJ	

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Emtec Magnetics GmbH i.L.	Name; Imation Corp.			
c/a Dr. Jobst Wellensiek, Insolvency Administrator	Internal Address: P.O. Box 64898,			
	St. Paul, MN 55164-0898			
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2005	Street Address: 4 Imption Diagn. 202 45 44			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 1 Impation Place, 303-1S-14			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Oakdale			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Minnesota			
Government Interest Assignment	G			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 55128			
Other Sale and Purchase Agreement	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/398,930; 10/450,523; and 09/826,901	5,085,110; 5,601,647; 6,030,118; 5,707,025; 6,007,013;			
	5,950,950; 6,745,968; 6,769,640; and 6,835,450			
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patent				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 12			
Name: Eric D, Levinson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480			
Internal Address: Imation Corp. Legal Affairs	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
P.O. Box 64898, St. Paul, MN 55164-0698	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1 Imation Place, 303-1S-14	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Oakdale	8. Payment Information			
State: Minnesota Zip: 55128	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 651/704-3604	b. Deposit Account Number <u>09-0069</u>			
Fax Number: 651/704-5951	Authorized User Name <u>Eric D. Levinson</u>			
Email Address: edlevinson@lmation.com				
9. Signature: Eu Levend	<u> </u>			
Signature Date				
Eric D. Levinson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

**PATENT** 

## SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT

I, Dr. Jobst Wellensiek, Blumenstr. 17, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, acting in my capacity as insolvency administrator of the assets of Emtec Magnetics GmbH i.L., for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficency of which is acknowledged, do hereby ASSIGN to Imation Corp., 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, Minnesota 55125, U.S.A., any and all interest of Emtec Magnetics GmbH i.L. and the insolvency estate in and to the following described intellectual property, more particularly described as follows:

A. Intellectual Property as follows: (1) the patent applications and patents listed in the attached Exhibit A and (2) any continuations, divisionals, re-issues, and foreign counterparts of any of those items.

By:	h. John Modern
Printed Name:	Jobst Wellensick
Title:	Insolvency Administrator of the Assets of Emtec Magnetics GmbH i.L
	January 19, 2005
Date:	

C:\Dokumente und Einstellungen\Thomas Oberle\Lokale Einstellungen\Temporary Internet Files\QLKD5\Emtec list for assignment.doc

## EXHIBIT A

OZ-Nr.	Titel	Patent-Nr.
OZ-NI.	TILC!	
5209	Cutting device for longitudinal cutting of foil	US 5 085 110
0070	lengths Production of a magnetic recording medium	US 5 601 647
6072 6224	Temperature indicator for refrigerated products or	US 6 030 118
	the like Hub for winding magnetic tapes	US 5 707 025
6227	Winding aid for thin tapes in strip form	US 6 007 013
7002	vyinding aid for thin tapes in suspicions	US 5 950 950
7005 7029	Apparatus for processing magnetic tapes  Magnetic tape cassette, especially a spooling cassette for processing data, with a multi-part	US 6,745,968
7036	braking system Polyurethane, method for production thereof and binding agent therefrom	US 10/398930
7040	Use of poly(meth)acrylate units containing sulphonate groups in binding agents for magnetic	US 10/450523
7043	storage media  Cassette for tape data recording medium, especially reel cassette	US 6,769,640
7044	Magnetic recording medium	US 09/826901
7044 7045	Magnetic recording medium	US 6,835,450

page 1 of I

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0341